Da Ma MC	ORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address): n Marmalefsky (SBN 95477), Laura Lively Babashoff (SBN 323922), tthew J. Wyatt (SBN 343074) ORRISON & FOERSTER LLP	FOR COURT USE ONLY
707	Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 6000, Los Angeles, CA 90017-3545	
	TELEPHONE NO.: 213.892.5200 FAX NO. (Optional): 213.892.5454 E-MAIL ADDRESS: dmarmalefsky@mofo.com; llively@mofo.com; mwyatt@mofo.com ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Defendant State of California	
_	PERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	-
STI	REET ADDRESS: 111 N. Hill Street	
CITY	AND ZIP CODE: Los Angeles, CA 90012	
	BRANCH NAME: Stanley Mosk Courthouse	
	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Deputy District Attorney Michele Hanisee	
DE	FENDANT/RESPONDENT: State of California	
	CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT	CASE NUMBER:
(CI	(Amount demanded exceeds \$25,000) LIMITED CASE (Amount demanded or less)	23STCV07718
	CASE MANAGEMENT CONFERENCE is scheduled as follows:	_
Da	te: 10/11/2023 Time: 9:00 a.m. Dept.: 51 Div.	Room:
Ad	dress of court (if different from the address above):	
	Notice of Intent to Appear by Telephone, by (name):	
	INSTRUCTIONS: All applicable boxes must be checked, and the specified	information must be provided.
1.	Party or parties (answer one):	
	a. x This statement is submitted by party (name): The State of California	
	b. This statement is submitted jointly by parties <i>(names):</i>	
2.	Complaint and cross-complaint (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complainant	s only)
	a. The complaint was filed on <i>(date):</i> April 7, 2023	•
3	b. The cross-complaint, if any, was filed on (date):	
J.	Service (to be answered by plaintiffs and cross-complainants only) a. All parties named in the complaint and cross-complaint have been served, have	ave anneared or have been dismissed
	b. The following parties named in the complaint or cross-complaint	ave appeared, or have been distributed.
	(1) have not been served (specify names and explain why not):	
	(2) have been served but have not appeared and have not been dism	issed (specify names):
	(3) have had a default entered against them (specify names):	
	c. The following additional parties may be added (specify names, nature of involute they may be served):	lvement in case, and date by which
4.	Description of case	
		ncluding causes of action):
	Plaintiff asserts causes of action for violations of California's Information Privacy A Section 1, intentional and negligent infliction of emotional distress, and public discl	ct and the California Constitution, Article 1,

	PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Deputy District Attorney Miche	le Hanisee	CASE NUMBER:
DE	EFENDANT/RESPONDENT: State of California		23STCV07718
4.	b. Provide a brief statement of the case, including ar damages claimed, including medical expenses to earnings to date, and estimated future lost earning Plaintiff alleges she was impacted by the unintent her Carry Concealed Weapon permit in connection general, and exemplary damages, preliminary and	date [indicate source and amount gs. If equitable relief is sought, de ional exposure, for a less than 24 n with launch of the CA DOJ Fires	t], estimated future medical expenses, lost scribe the nature of the relief.) -hour period, of her personal information in arms Dashboard. She seeks special,
5.	(If more space is needed, check this box and at Jury or nonjury trial	tach a page designated as Attach	nment 4b.)
	The party or parties request a jury trial requesting a jury trial): Plaintiff requests a jury trial in the amended complain		one party, provide the name of each party
6.	Trial date		
	a The trial has been set for (date):		
	b. x No trial date has been set. This case will be not, explain):	ready for trial within 12 months of	f the date of the filing of the complaint (if
	c. Dates on which parties or attorneys will not be ava	ailable for trial (specify dates and	explain reasons for unavailability):
7.	Estimated length of trial		
	The party or parties estimate that the trial will take (ch	neck one):	
	a. x days (specify number): 2-3 days		
	b hours (short causes) (specify):		
8.	Trial representation (to be answered for each party)		
	The party or parties will be represented at trial x	by the attorney or party listed in	the caption by the following:
	a. Attorney:		
	b. Firm:		
	c. Address:	f	
	d. Telephone number:	f. Fax number:	-4- d.
	e. E-mail address:	g. Party represei	nted:
^	Additional representation is described in Attach	ment 8.	
9.	Preference	acction):	
10	This case is entitled to preference (specify code Alternative dispute resolution (ADR)	section).	
10.	ADR information package. Please note that different the ADR information package provided by the couprocesses available through the court and communication.	irt under rule 3.221 of the Californ	
	(1) For parties represented by counsel: Counsel [in rule 3.221 to the client and reviewed ADR or		vided the ADR information package identified
	(2) For self-represented parties: Party has	has not reviewed the ADR	R information package identified in rule 3.221.
	 Referral to judicial arbitration or civil action m This matter is subject to mandatory judici mediation under Code of Civil Procedure statutory limit. 	al arbitration under Code of Civil	Procedure section 1141.11 or to civil action unt in controversy does not exceed the
		l arbitration and agrees to limit red	covery to the amount specified in Code of
	(3) This case is exempt from judicial arbitrati		

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER:	Deputy District Attorney Michele Hanisee	CASE NUMBER:
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT:	State of California	23STCV07718

10. c. Indicate the ADR process or processes that the party or parties are willing to participate in, have agreed to participate in, or have already participated in *(check all that apply and provide the specified information):*

	The party or parties completing this form are willing to participate in the following ADR processes (check all that apply):	If the party or parties completing this form in the case have agreed to participate in or have already completed an ADR process or processes, indicate the status of the processes (attach a copy of the parties' ADR stipulation):
(1) Mediation		Mediation session not yet scheduled Mediation session scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete mediation by (date): Mediation completed on (date):
(2) Settlement conference		Settlement conference not yet scheduled Settlement conference scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete settlement conference by (date): Settlement conference completed on (date):
(3) Neutral evaluation		Neutral evaluation not yet scheduled Neutral evaluation scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete neutral evaluation by (date): Neutral evaluation completed on (date):
(4) Nonbinding judicial arbitration		Judicial arbitration not yet scheduled Judicial arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete judicial arbitration by (date): Judicial arbitration completed on (date):
(5) Binding private arbitration		Private arbitration not yet scheduled Private arbitration scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete private arbitration by (date): Private arbitration completed on (date):
(6) Other (specify):		ADR session not yet scheduled ADR session scheduled for (date): Agreed to complete ADR session by (date): ADR completed on (date):

CM-110

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Deputy District Atto DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: State of California	CASE NUMBER: 23STCV07718		
11. Insurance			
a. Insurance carrier, if any, for party	filing this statement <i>(name):</i>		
b. Reservation of rights: Yes	No		
c. Coverage issues will significantly	affect resolution of this case (explain):		
12. Jurisdiction			
Indicate any matters that may affect the cou	ırt's jurisdiction or processing of this case ar	d describe the status.	
Bankruptcy Other (specify):			
Status:			
13. Related cases, consolidation, and coord	ination		
a. There are companion, underlying	or related cases.		
(1) Name of case:			
(2) Name of court:			
()	(3) Case number:		
(4) Status: Additional cases are described in Attachment 13a.			
b. A motion to consolidate	coordinate will be filed by	y (name party):	
14. Bifurcation			
	otion for an order bifurcating, severing, or co	ordinating the following issues or causes of	
action (specify moving party, type of I	notion, and reasons):		
15. Other motions			
The party or parties expect to file the	following motions before trial (specify movir	ng party, type of motion, and issues):	
	to strike Plaintiff's attempt to seek declarator ng on 10/11/2023. The State of California n	ry and injunctive relief, and exemplar nay also file a motion for summary judgment	
16. Discovery			
a The party or parties have complet	ed all discovery.		
b. x The following discovery will be co	mpleted by the date specified (describe all a	inticipated discovery):	
<u>Party</u>	<u>Description</u>	<u>Date</u>	
State of California	Written discovery to Plaintiff	December 2023	
	Deposition of Plaintiff	February 2024	
	Other discovery as appropriate	March 2024	
	Expert discovery as appropriate	CCP section 2034 et seq.	
c. The following discovery issues, in anticipated (specify):	cluding issues regarding the discovery of ele	ectronically stored information, are	

CM-110

PLAINTIFF/PETITIONER: Deputy District Attorney Michele Hanisee CASE NUMBER:		
DEFENDANT/RESPONDENT: State of California		23STCV07718
17. Economic litigation		
	(i.e., the amount demanded is \$25,000 or less) and s 90-98 will apply to this case.	the economic litigation procedures in Code
	and a motion to withdraw the case from the econon hecked, explain specifically why economic litigation se):	
18. Other issues		
The party or parties request the conference (specify):	at the following additional matters be considered or	determined at the case management
19. Meet and confer		
a. The party or parties have not Court (if not, explain):	met and conferred with all parties on all subjects red	quired by rule 3.724 of the California Rules
b. After meeting and conferring (specify):	ng as required by rule 3.724 of the California Rules	of Court, the parties agree on the following
20. Total number of pages attached <i>(if a</i>	any):	
as well as other issues raised by this st	and will be fully prepared to discuss the status of dis atement, and will possess the authority to enter into uding the written authority of the party where require	stipulations on these issues at the time of
Date: September 26, 2023	(QQ A
Laura Lively Babashoff	.	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)		(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY)
(TVDE AD DDIUT VVVE)	<u> </u>	(CIONATURE OF BARTY OF ATTORNEY)
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME)	Additional	(SIGNATURE OF PARTY OR ATTORNEY) signatures are attached.

1		PROOF OF SERVICE
2 3	is 707 V	I declare that I am employed with the law firm of Morrison & Foerster LLP, whose address Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 6000, Los Angeles, California 90017-3543. I am not a party to hin cause, and I am over the age of eighteen years.
4		I further declare that on September 26, 2023, I served a copy of:
5		• DEFENDANT'S CASE MANAGEMENT STATEMENT
6		
7	×	BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE [Code Civ. Proc sec. 1010.6; CRC 2.251] by
8		electronically mailing a true and correct copy through Morrison & Foerster LLP's electronic mail system from sbenavidez@mofo.com to the email address(es) set forth below, or as stated on the attached service list per agreement in accordance with Code of Civil Procedure section 1010.6 and CRC Rule 2.251.
10		BY ELECTRONIC SERVICE [Code Civ. Proc sec. 1010.6; CRC 2.251] by
11	×	electronically mailing a true and correct copy through FIRST LEGAL'S electronic mail system to the email address(es) set forth below, or as stated on the attached service list
12		per agreement in accordance with Code of Civil Procedure section 1010.6 and CRC Rule 2.251.
13		
14		C.D. Michel Attorneys for Plaintiff
15		Joshua Robert Dale MICHELE HANISEE
16		Konstadinos T. Moros Alexander A. Frank
17	MICHEL & ASSOCIATES, P.C. 180 E. Ocean Boulevard, Suite 200 Long Beach, California 90802 Telephone: 562.216.4444 Facsimile: 562.216.4445	
18		
19		
20		Email: jdale@michellawyers.com ccastron@michellawyers.com
21		I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above
22	is true and correct.	
23		Executed at Pasadena, California, this 26th day of September, 2023.
24		
25		Sara I. Benavidez Sara A. Benavidez (typed) (signature)
26		(typed) (signature)
27		
28		

PROOF OF SERVICE

sf-5641807